

ADDENDUM NO. 1

City of Northwood
Rochester Place Drainage Improvements
July 6, 2018
Bid Date: July 11, 2018

Construction Plans

- 1.) On Sheet 2 of 8 in the General Summary on line 11 change “Type 2” to “Type 1”.
- 2.) On Sheet 7 of 8 at station 21+42, 25’ RT change “6” on 12” Tee” to “6” on 15” Tee”.
- 3.) On Sheet 7 of 8 at station 22+61, 25’ LT change “6” on 12” Plug” to “6” on 12” Tee”.
- 4.) On Sheet 7 of 8 at station 23+47, 25’ LT change “6” on 12” Plug” to “6” on 12” Tee”.
- 5.) On Sheets 4, 5, 6 and 7 of 8, the pavement milling and resurfacing shaded area is incorrectly shown on the plans. When have enclosed revise Sheets 4, 5, 6, and 7 of 8 showing the shaded area correctly located. It is the intent to mill and resurface the existing pavement areas of the subdivision.

P:\Projects\10E08620\Project Specs\Bid Documents\10E08620 Addendum No. 1.docx